

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Gregori Construction, Inc.		Atlantic Civil Constructors		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		Hubbard Construction		Florida Safety Contractor, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$178,764.13	\$178,764.13	\$252,370.00	\$252,370.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$355,441.22	\$355,441.22	\$301,803.00	\$301,803.00	\$435,544.00	\$435,544.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$496,000.00	\$496,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
102-1E	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	3	ED	\$183.00	\$549.00	\$2,134.49	\$6,403.47	\$2,361.55	\$7,084.65	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN-TEMPORARY	144	ED	\$43.00	\$6,192.00	\$18.00	\$2,592.00	\$18.18	\$2,617.92	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$18.00	\$2,592.00	\$16.00	\$2,304.00	\$14.00	\$2,016.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$9,732.60	\$9,732.60	\$12,496.20	\$12,496.20	\$9,717.31	\$9,717.31	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
107-2	MOWING	1	LS	\$4,836.00	\$4,836.00	\$3,590.75	\$3,590.75	\$12,148.07	\$12,148.07	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$9,563.00	\$9,563.00	\$85,399.08	\$85,399.08	\$16,850.56	\$16,850.56	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
110-4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	591	SY	\$8.00	\$4,728.00	\$16.52	\$9,763.32	\$6.64	\$3,924.24	\$6.07	\$3,587.37	\$12.00	\$7,092.00	\$27.00	\$15,957.00	\$25.00	\$14,775.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	2,036	CY	\$24.00	\$48,864.00	\$17.79	\$36,220.44	\$5.36	\$10,912.96	\$3.60	\$7,329.60	\$18.00	\$36,648.00	\$17.00	\$34,612.00	\$8.00	\$16,288.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	1,797	CY	\$17.00	\$30,549.00	\$21.21	\$38,114.37	\$3.19	\$5,732.43	\$10.65	\$19,138.05	\$18.00	\$32,346.00	\$26.00	\$46,722.00	\$20.00	\$35,940.00
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	5,772	SY	\$4.00	\$23,088.00	\$10.05	\$58,008.60	\$12.63	\$72,900.36	\$5.41	\$31,226.52	\$17.00	\$98,124.00	\$15.00	\$86,580.00	\$5.00	\$28,860.00
285-704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4, LBR 100, WITH PRIME	2,860	SY	\$14.00	\$40,040.00	\$14.09	\$40,297.40	\$14.20	\$40,612.00	\$18.14	\$51,880.40	\$17.00	\$48,620.00	\$24.00	\$68,640.00	\$10.00	\$28,600.00
285-704A	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4, TYPE B-12.5 ONLY	259	SY	\$41.00	\$10,619.00	\$37.31	\$9,663.29	\$24.50	\$6,345.50	\$34.66	\$8,976.94	\$54.00	\$13,986.00	\$27.00	\$6,993.00	\$20.00	\$5,180.00
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 9, LBR 100, WITH PRIME	1,709	SY	\$25.00	\$42,725.00	\$23.47	\$40,110.23	\$20.46	\$34,966.14	\$15.35	\$26,233.15	\$33.00	\$56,397.00	\$28.00	\$47,852.00	\$20.00	\$34,180.00
285-709A	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 9, TYPE B-12.5 ONLY	74	SY	\$43.00	\$3,182.00	\$60.41	\$4,470.34	\$49.20	\$3,640.80	\$36.05	\$2,667.70	\$90.00	\$6,660.00	\$54.00	\$3,996.00	\$30.00	\$2,220.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVEMENT 1 1/2" DEPTH	3,861	SY	\$11.00	\$42,471.00	\$3.00	\$11,583.00	\$4.55	\$17,567.55	\$8.91	\$34,401.51	\$5.00	\$19,305.00	\$5.00	\$19,305.00	\$4.50	\$17,374.50
327-70-11	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVEMENT 2 1/4" DEPTH	9,985	SY	\$6.00	\$59,910.00	\$2.50	\$24,962.50	\$4.50	\$44,932.50	\$5.36	\$53,519.60	\$6.00	\$59,910.00	\$5.00	\$49,925.00	\$4.00	\$39,940.00
327-70-19	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVEMENT 3/4" DEPTH	214	SY	\$16.00	\$3,424.00	\$3.00	\$642.00	\$16.50	\$3,531.00	\$13.22	\$2,829.08	\$12.00	\$2,568.00	\$18.00	\$3,852.00	\$1.87	\$400.18
334-1-E3	ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	100.0	TN	\$584.00	\$58,400.00	\$239.40	\$23,940.00	\$647.29	\$64,729.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, (TRAFFIC LEVEL C)	116.4	TN	\$158.00	\$18,391.20	\$110.00	\$12,804.00	\$148.55	\$17,291.22	\$132.94	\$15,474.22	\$120.00	\$13,968.00	\$163.00	\$18,973.20	\$100.00	\$11,640.00
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC LEVEL D)	368.5	TN	\$180.00	\$66,330.00	\$115.00	\$42,377.50	\$102.30	\$37,697.55	\$151.91	\$55,978.84	\$140.00	\$51,590.00	\$112.00	\$41,272.00	\$100.00	\$36,850.00
334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TL-C, PG 76-22, PMA	319.6	TN	\$142.00	\$45,383.20	\$135.00	\$43,146.00	\$124.00	\$39,630.40	\$119.27	\$38,118.69	\$160.00	\$51,136.00	\$136.00	\$43,465.60	\$120.00	\$38,352.00
334-1-24	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TL-D, PG 76-22, PMA	753.7	TN	\$146.00	\$110,040.20	\$135.00	\$101,749.50	\$130.40	\$98,282.48	\$122.80	\$92,554.36	\$140.00	\$105,518.00	\$143.00	\$107,779.10	\$120.00	\$90,444.00
337-7-22	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22, PMA (BLACK GRANITE)	478.1	TN	\$222.00	\$106,138.20	\$200.00	\$95,620.00	\$170.00	\$81,277.00	\$186.63	\$89,227.80	\$225.00	\$107,572.50	\$187.00	\$89,404.70	\$180.00	\$86,058.00
337-7-43	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-12.5, PG 76-22, PMA (BLACK GRANITE)	198.5	TN	\$184.00	\$36,524.00	\$145.00	\$28,782.50	\$130.20	\$25,844.70	\$154.95	\$30,757.58	\$210.00	\$41,685.00	\$143.00	\$28,385.50	\$200.00	\$39,700.00
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	24.7	TN	\$184.00	\$4,544.80	\$187.06	\$4,620.38	\$281.00	\$6,940.70	\$173.86	\$4,294.34	\$260.00	\$6,422.00	\$310.00	\$7,657.00	\$300.00	\$7,410.00
400-1-2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	6.3	CY	\$1,029.00	\$6,482.70	\$1,321.60	\$8,326.08	\$1,426.77	\$8,988.65	\$1,619.56	\$10,203.23	\$1,200.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,970.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,875.00
425-11	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$1,206.00	\$1,206.00	\$739.77	\$739.77	\$1,530.99	\$1,530.99	\$1,619.18	\$1,619.18	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
425-1-211	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 10, <10'	1	EA	\$4,321.00	\$4,321.00	\$3,150.68	\$3,150.68	\$2,666.63	\$2,666.63	\$2,494.12	\$2,494.12	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
425-1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,102.41	\$3,102.41	\$2,217.54	\$2,217.54	\$3,348.42	\$3,348.42	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
425-1-701	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'	6	EA	\$3,072.00	\$18,432.00	\$3,719.68	\$22,318.08	\$3,251.91	\$19,511.46	\$2,852.81	\$17,116.86	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
425-2-63	MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL	2	EA	\$1,258.00	\$2,516.00	\$1,831.54	\$3,663.08	\$4,500.10	\$9,000.20	\$2,508.23	\$5,016.46	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
425-4	INLETS, ADJUST	1	EA	\$362.00	\$362.00	\$1,328.64	\$1,328.64	\$1,966.34	\$1,966.34	\$1,619.18	\$1,619.18	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
430-94-1	DESILT PIPE, 0' - 24"	364	LF	\$8.00	\$2,912.00	\$4.50	\$1,638.00	\$5.11	\$1,860.04	\$13.13	\$4,779.32	\$13.00	\$4,732.00	\$6.00	\$2,184.00	\$4.00	\$1,456.00
430-94-2	DESILT PIPE, 25' - 36"	193	LF	\$14.00	\$2,702.00	\$6.25	\$1,206.25	\$7.10	\$1,370.30	\$16.78	\$3,238.54	\$16.00	\$3,088.00	\$8.00	\$1,544.00	\$5.00	\$965.00
430-174-124	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ROUND, 24" SD	19	LF	\$74.00	\$1,406.00	\$159.67	\$3,033.73	\$88.86	\$1,688.34	\$138.61	\$2,633.59	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$140.00	\$2,660.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Gregori Construction, Inc.		Atlantic Civil Constructors		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		Hubbard Construction		Florida Safety Contractor, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ROUND, 18" S/CD	389	LF	\$56.00	\$21,784.00	\$59.72	\$23,231.08	\$60.41	\$23,499.49	\$82.26	\$31,999.14	\$115.00	\$44,735.00	\$77.00	\$29,953.00	\$70.00	\$27,230.00
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ROUND, 24" S/CD	212	LF	\$74.00	\$15,688.00	\$76.19	\$16,152.28	\$69.41	\$14,714.92	\$85.59	\$18,145.08	\$135.00	\$28,620.00	\$110.00	\$23,320.00	\$80.00	\$16,960.00
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ROUND, 36" S/CD	7	LF	\$113.00	\$791.00	\$284.98	\$1,994.86	\$384.46	\$2,691.22	\$201.15	\$1,408.05	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$120.00	\$840.00
430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ROUND, 42" S/CD	13	LF	\$137.00	\$1,781.00	\$323.06	\$4,199.78	\$275.42	\$3,580.46	\$249.20	\$3,239.60	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$370.00	\$4,810.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00
430-982-138	MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 36" CD	1	EA	\$4,963.00	\$4,963.00	\$2,168.23	\$2,168.23	\$2,857.18	\$2,857.18	\$4,229.99	\$4,229.99	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
430-984-129	MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 24" SD	2	EA	\$2,917.00	\$5,834.00	\$1,224.69	\$2,449.38	\$1,868.96	\$3,737.92	\$2,452.11	\$4,904.22	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
430-999	VIDEO INSPECT EXISTING PIPE	1,114	LF	\$3.00	\$3,342.00	\$1.50	\$1,671.00	\$1.70	\$1,893.80	\$8.59	\$9,569.26	\$7.00	\$7,798.00	\$2.00	\$2,228.00	\$4.00	\$4,456.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	66	LF	\$17.00	\$1,122.00	\$20.12	\$1,327.92	\$18.75	\$1,237.50	\$26.90	\$1,775.40	\$28.00	\$1,848.00	\$23.00	\$1,518.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
520-6	SHOULDER GUTTER, CONCRETE	713	LF	\$16.00	\$11,408.00	\$19.18	\$13,675.34	\$21.35	\$15,222.55	\$20.70	\$14,759.10	\$30.00	\$21,390.00	\$27.00	\$19,251.00	\$25.00	\$17,825.00
522-1	CONC SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	36	SY	\$51.00	\$1,836.00	\$29.77	\$1,071.72	\$47.73	\$1,718.28	\$31.51	\$1,134.36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.00	\$1,944.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
524-1-2	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED, 4"	444	SY	\$62.00	\$27,528.00	\$47.52	\$21,098.88	\$41.33	\$18,350.52	\$37.01	\$16,432.44	\$55.00	\$24,420.00	\$48.00	\$21,312.00	\$65.00	\$28,860.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	18	SF	\$19.00	\$342.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$35.23	\$634.14	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$36.00	\$648.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	24.2	TN	\$116.00	\$2,807.20	\$185.84	\$4,497.33	\$240.45	\$5,818.89	\$832.51	\$20,146.74	\$55.00	\$1,331.00	\$112.00	\$2,710.40	\$300.00	\$7,260.00
536-1-1	GUARDRAIL ROADWAY	53	LF	\$19.00	\$1,007.00	\$17.00	\$901.00	\$19.32	\$1,023.96	\$17.00	\$901.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$23.00	\$1,219.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00
536-73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	353	LF	\$5.00	\$1,765.00	\$4.00	\$1,412.00	\$4.55	\$1,606.15	\$4.00	\$1,412.00	\$3.00	\$1,059.00	\$6.00	\$2,118.00	\$3.00	\$1,059.00
536-85-22	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FLARED	1	EA	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,409.09	\$3,409.09	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
538-1	GUARDRAIL RESET	663	LF	\$10.00	\$6,630.00	\$4.00	\$2,652.00	\$10.23	\$6,782.49	\$9.00	\$5,967.00	\$20.00	\$13,260.00	\$12.00	\$7,956.00	\$9.00	\$5,967.00
546-72-55	RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 16" SHOULDER	0.304	GM	\$2,821.00	\$857.58	\$52,631.58	\$16,000.00	\$10,690.79	\$3,250.00	\$41,118.42	\$12,500.00	\$1,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,611.20	\$4,000.00	\$1,216.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	11,768	SY	\$4.00	\$47,072.00	\$2.11	\$24,830.48	\$3.99	\$46,954.32	\$3.29	\$38,716.72	\$2.50	\$29,420.00	\$3.00	\$35,304.00	\$3.00	\$35,304.00
571-1-11	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1	75	SY	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$13.90	\$1,042.50	\$22.73	\$1,704.75	\$7.06	\$529.50	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	\$7.00	\$525.00
612-100	GEOLOCATION AND DOCUMENTATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$2,658.00	\$2,658.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,642.04	\$2,642.04	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$4,027.78	\$4,027.78	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	2637	LF	\$9.00	\$23,733.00	\$7.85	\$20,700.45	\$8.92	\$23,522.04	\$7.85	\$20,700.45	\$10.03	\$26,449.11	\$8.00	\$21,096.00	\$7.68	\$20,252.16
631-101	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE HOUSING INVENTORY	1	EA	\$511.00	\$511.00	\$447.05	\$447.05	\$508.01	\$508.01	\$447.05	\$447.05	\$340.28	\$340.28	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
633-141-3	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (72 SPLICE) (F&I)	2	EA	\$862.00	\$1,724.00	\$754.00	\$1,508.00	\$856.82	\$1,713.64	\$754.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,090.28	\$2,180.56	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00
633-141-4	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	144	EA	\$54.00	\$7,776.00	\$47.00	\$6,768.00	\$53.41	\$7,691.04	\$47.00	\$6,768.00	\$48.61	\$6,999.84	\$56.00	\$8,064.00	\$42.19	\$6,075.36
635-1-15	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX	1	EA	\$1,892.00	\$1,892.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,880.68	\$1,880.68	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00	\$3,651.58	\$3,651.58	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$981.26	\$981.26
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13"x24" COVER SIZE	19	EA	\$1,661.00	\$31,559.00	\$1,453.00	\$27,607.00	\$1,651.14	\$31,371.66	\$1,453.00	\$27,607.00	\$362.15	\$6,880.85	\$955.00	\$18,145.00	\$420.38	\$7,987.22
638-001-0911	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (9-1" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	2283	LF	\$19.00	\$43,377.00	\$17.00	\$38,811.00	\$19.32	\$44,107.56	\$17.00	\$38,811.00	\$53.86	\$122,962.38	\$25.00	\$57,075.00	\$8.42	\$19,222.86
638-161-0913	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (6" SDR 11 W/ 9-1" HDPE / SDR 11) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	280	LF	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$57.00	\$15,960.00	\$64.77	\$18,135.60	\$57.00	\$15,960.00	\$81.62	\$22,853.60	\$56.00	\$15,680.00	\$21.40	\$5,992.00
664-1-140M	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION, POLE MOUNTED (F&I)	1	EA	\$4,116.00	\$4,116.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,090.91	\$4,090.91	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$22,270.83	\$22,270.83	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	3	AS	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,045.00	\$6,135.00	\$695.46	\$2,086.38	\$612.00	\$1,836.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	1	AS	\$2,338.00	\$2,338.00	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$2,323.87	\$2,323.87	\$2,045.00	\$2,045.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	4	AS	\$349.00	\$1,396.00	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$346.59	\$1,386.36	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
706-3	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	1	AS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$278.41	\$278.41	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
711-11-125	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	19	EA	\$103.00	\$1,957.00	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$102.27	\$1,943.13	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00
711-11-160	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	336	EA	\$4.00	\$1,344.00	\$4.00	\$1,344.00	\$3.52	\$1,182.72	\$3.10	\$1,041.60	\$4.00	\$1,344.00	\$4.00	\$1,344.00	\$4.00	\$1,344.00

CFX CONTRACT NO. 001187

s.r. 417/CURRY FORD ROAD SOUTHBOUND ON RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 21, 2016, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Gregori Construction, Inc.		Atlantic Civil Constructors		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		Hubbard Construction		Florida Safety Contractor, Inc.		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	22	LF	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$7.50	\$165.00	\$11.93	\$262.46	\$10.51	\$231.22	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
711-11-180	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	3	EA	\$366.00	\$1,098.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$329.54	\$988.62	\$290.30	\$870.90	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
711-14-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	3	EA	\$133.00	\$399.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$110.11	\$330.33	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
711-14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	15	LF	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$22.02	\$330.30	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	130	LF	\$11.00	\$1,430.00	\$8.10	\$1,053.00	\$9.09	\$1,181.70	\$8.01	\$1,041.30	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	90	LF	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$18.18	\$1,636.20	\$16.02	\$1,441.80	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$13.00	\$1,170.00
711-17	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.013	GM	\$12,621.00	\$164.07	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,846.15	\$102.00	\$6,911.54	\$89.85	\$9,500.00	\$123.50	\$7,400.00	\$96.20	\$50,000.00	\$650.00
713-102-112	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.005	GM	\$32,814.00	\$164.07	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,400.00	\$102.00	\$17,970.00	\$89.85	\$9,500.00	\$47.50	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00
713-102-125	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	277	SF	\$10.00	\$2,770.00	\$1.75	\$484.75	\$7.39	\$2,047.03	\$6.51	\$1,803.27	\$7.00	\$1,939.00	\$7.00	\$1,939.00	\$3.00	\$831.00
713-102-134	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	0.194	NM	\$41,980.00	\$8,144.12	\$25,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$31,162.16	\$6,045.46	\$27,450.62	\$5,325.42	\$29,000.00	\$5,626.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,820.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,790.00
713-102-211	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	250	LF	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$13.64	\$3,410.00	\$12.01	\$3,002.50	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
713-102-513	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SKIP, 12"	0.130	GM	\$17,628.00	\$2,291.64	\$20,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$16,477.23	\$2,142.04	\$14,514.77	\$1,886.92	\$15,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,340.00
713-102-533	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.543	NM	\$35,818.00	\$19,449.17	\$22,000.00	\$11,946.00	\$22,375.69	\$12,150.00	\$19,710.66	\$10,702.89	\$210,000.00	\$114,030.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,403.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,860.00
715-1-13	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE/BLACK CONTRAST, SOLID, 9"	0.568	NM	\$43,513.00	\$24,715.38	\$41,000.00	\$23,288.00	\$32,490.39	\$18,454.54	\$28,620.65	\$16,256.53	\$30,000.00	\$17,040.00	\$30,500.00	\$17,324.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,880.00
715-4-122	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE/BLACK CONTRAST, SKIP, 9"	0.228	GM	\$20,300.00	\$4,628.40	\$22,000.00	\$5,016.00	\$9,743.82	\$2,221.59	\$8,583.29	\$1,956.99	\$9,000.00	\$2,052.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,006.40	\$8,500.00	\$1,938.00
715-4-600	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 4-2	7,910	LF	\$3.00	\$23,730.00	\$3.05	\$24,125.50	\$3.47	\$27,447.70	\$3.05	\$24,125.50	\$2.68	\$21,198.80	\$2.25	\$17,797.50	\$2.03	\$16,057.30
715-7-21	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, 130 MPH, 45' MOUNT HEIGHT	19	EA	\$6,592.00	\$125,248.00	\$5,765.00	\$109,535.00	\$6,551.14	\$124,471.66	\$5,765.00	\$109,535.00	\$7,341.83	\$139,494.77	\$7,010.00	\$133,190.00	\$5,929.28	\$112,656.32
715-500-1	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE	16	EA	\$972.00	\$15,552.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$965.91	\$15,454.56	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$996.53	\$15,944.48	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$463.14	\$7,410.24
4210-11	LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1	EA	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,194.44	\$3,194.44	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,344.20	\$5,344.20
4210 11A	POLE CABLE DIST. SYSTEM, CONV.	19	EA	\$1,842.00	\$34,998.00	\$1,611.00	\$30,609.00	\$1,830.68	\$34,782.92	\$1,611.00	\$30,609.00	\$2,082.92	\$39,575.48	\$2,300.00	\$43,700.00	\$500.20	\$9,503.80
4210 11R	4'x4'x4' CONCRETE MANHOLE	1	EA	\$6,538.00	\$6,538.00	\$5,718.00	\$5,718.00	\$6,497.72	\$6,497.72	\$5,718.00	\$5,718.00	\$10,684.14	\$10,684.14	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00
4230-1A	4'x4'x4' CONCRETE MANHOLE (ADJUST)	2	EA	\$3,079.00	\$6,158.00	\$1,818.00	\$3,636.00	\$2,065.91	\$4,131.82	\$1,818.00	\$3,636.00	\$2,664.93	\$5,329.86	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
999-1	4'x4'x4' CONCRETE MANHOLE (REMOVE)	1	EA	\$2,664.00	\$2,664.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,369.32	\$2,369.32	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$1,881.94	\$1,881.94	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$595.11	\$595.11
999-25	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (FIBER)	2	EA	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$142.00	\$284.00	\$161.36	\$322.72	\$142.00	\$284.00	\$400.87	\$801.74	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00
	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100,000.00	N/A	\$100,000.00	N/A	\$100,000.00	N/A	\$100,000.00	N/A	\$100,000.00	N/A	\$100,000.00	N/A	\$100,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$1,923,666.93		\$1,947,773.87		\$1,956,953.16		\$2,133,302.23		\$2,146,898.96		\$2,349,373.80		\$1,579,151.51